
 Sunday May 26

UPCOMING EVENTS

Sunday May 19
CONFIRMATION & BIBLE SUNDAY

8am - Worship
9:15am - Last Day of Sunday School

9:15am - Band Practice
10am - Worship

11am - Band Practice

9:30am - One Worship Service

SUNDAY, MAY 26
ONE WORSHIP SERVICE AT 9:30AM

 Monday May 20

 Wednesday May 22
10am - Racine Interfaith Luncheon

11am - Grean Team Meeting
1pm - Hope & Joy Circle
6pm - Council Meeting

7pm - Lighthouse Quilters Meeting

All articles for The Cross need to
be turned in by end of day

Wednesday.



Worship Asst:  Linda Henkel
Reader: Steve Gaskill
Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 

Grace Holm
Communion Asst: 

Grace Holm

UPCOMING WORSHIP
VOLUNTEERS

May 26- 9:30am

Worship Asst:  Linda Henkel
Reader: Ashleigh Henrichs

Ushers: Aaron Kozlik, 
Colin McKenna

Communion Asst: 
Colin & Connie Gardner.

Sandy Georgeson
Power Point Tech: 
Maddie Baumgardt

Sound Tech: 
Chuck Petrach

Livestream Tech: 
Heather Keszler

PLEASE PRAY FOR...
Wendy Cieczka as she recovers from surgery.
The family of Shirley Alton as they continue to grieve her loss.
O ur members facing long term health concerns: Betty Schneider, Florence Rossmann,
Jeanne, Bob Modrow, Myrna & Jim DeCamp and Mark Wanggaard. 

 May 19 - 8am

May 19 - 10am

Worship Asst:  Stacey Robe
Ushers: Connie Gardner,

Joyce Christopherson
Power Point Tech: 

Jakob Mohalley
Sound Tech: 

Chris Mohalley
Livestream Tech: 

Heather Keszler

Our first Men’s Ministry Gathering will take place
on May 29 at 6PM in our Fellowship Hall. We will
gather for a time of Food, Fellowship, and Faith.
We will gather to discuss what it means to be a
“Man after God’s own Heart”. Through the story
of David and through the story of our own lives
we will learn who God has created and called us
to be in the world! CLICK on the link below to sign
up.
https://lcrracine.flocknote.com/signup/165923

Altar flowers given 
in celebration of 

Jamie Doe’s birthday 
from Lynn, Melissa 

and LeRoy

https://lcrracine.flocknote.com/signup/165923


NEIGHBORHOOD CAMP
Neighborhood Camp will be June
24 -July 25. Camp is held Monday -
Thursday from 9am-3pm.  Camp is
for children ages 6-11. They are in
real need of interns (counselors).
Interns need to be 16 years old
through college age. Interns are a
paid position. Volunteers are also
needed to help the interns
throughout the day. The volunteers
can be 13-14 years old. Camper and
intern applications can be found at
https://neighborhoodcampracine.o
rg/. For questions, contact Alyssa
262-497-9344 or Erica262-989-5409.

Many thanks to Steve
Gaskill for designing,
putting in the border,
planting and mulching
around the sign in front
of our church. Now we
can all enjoy watching
the ornamental grasses
and flowers grow around
it.

A SINCERE THANK YOU
A sincere thank you and appreciation to all who
helped us through the passing of our son-in-
law, Bard Bartel. Your prayers, cards,
condolences and kind words were of great
comfort to us. A special thank you to Pastor
John for your compassion as Brad was making
his final arrangements. The kindness,
compassion and love you showed all of us
during this difficult time was of great comfort.
God’s blessings to all of you.   

Harold & Grace Holm

Resurrection sponsors The Hospitality Centers Laundry Love program the second Wednesday
of every month. We continue to collect monetary donations. Cash donations are preferred.
Place donations in the box in the gathering area or in the offering plate. 4-6 volunteers are
also needed from 3:30pm-5:30pm to help with the washing. It’s a place where strangers
become friends, people are known by name, hope is hustled, and the worth of every human
being is acknowledged and celebrated. 
To volunteer please contact Kris Hansen at krishans407@yahoo.com or call the office.
 



WHAT A GREAT SUNDAY AT RESURRECTION!
The Sunday School youth made Mother’s day gifts.

“For what you have done I will always praise you in the presence of your faithful
people. And I will hope in your name, for your name is good.”  Psalm 52:9

God is truly among us. Once again this congregation has shown its generous heart.
Thank you for continuing to support our youth. The cake and pie auction raised
over $1600!  We have met and exceeded our fundraising goal for the ELCA National
Youth Gathering. This means you are already helping the next group of young
people on their future mission trips. 
Thank you to Carrie Black & Christy Cline for coordinating this event. To all the
fabulous bakers, we are so very grateful to each and every one of you who
donated your amazing sweets!



Happy Birthday!
5/17
5/17
5/21
5/24
5/24
5/24
5/25
5/25
5/25
5/26
5/27

Erica Adams
Kevin Klemick
Kris Douglas

Ashley Aldrich
Garret Cieczka

Madeline Kuzniar
Diane Borgardt

Jane Schultz
Don VanderLeest
Audrey Studrawa

Sue Bertelson

5/28
5/28
5/28
5/28
5/28
5/28
5/29
5/29
5/30
5/31

Johnny Anderson
Owen Anderson
Natalie Benisch
Paul Rossmann
Jennifer Skaar

Samantha Skaar
Bob Miller

Bonnie Rivest
Jamie Doe

Nathan Black

Happy Anniversary!

SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE
Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings.
Checks can be made out to LCR Scrip.  If you have any questions
contact Danielle at 262-989-1999. 

LCR STAFF
Pastor John Anderson
Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator

262-748-5055     pastorjohn@lcrracine.org
262-637-7431               office@lcrracine.org

Chris & Marv Campbell
Lynette & Fred Jacobson

Barb & Rick Steberl
Lori & Dave Wernicke
Edith & Aaron Kozlik

Barbara & John Blickle

5/17
5/20
5/25
5/26
5/27
5/29

27
29
50
28
18
31

SEW & SEWS
It’s spring cleaning time! The Sew & Sews are in need of flannel & cotton sheets and
also cotton fabric. We’ve been making quilts for many organizations in our area
including foster care, veterans, women’s resource center and many more. We cannot
continue to do God’s work without your support. Please drop off any donations to the
church office. We thank you for your support!


