

THE CROSS

May 19, 2024





SUNDAY, MAY 26 ONE WORSHIP SERVICE AT 9:30AM

UPCOMING EVENTS

Sunday May 19 CONFIRMATION & BIBLE SUNDAY 8am - Worship 9:15am - Last Day of Sunday Schoo

9:15am - Last Day of Sunday School 9:15am - Band Practice 10am - Worship 11am - Band Practice

Monday May 20

11am - Grean Team Meeting 1pm - Hope & Joy Circle 6pm - Council Meeting 7pm - Lighthouse Quilters Meeting

Wednesday May 22 10am - Racine Interfaith Luncheon

Sunday May 26 9:30am - One Worship Service

All articles for The Cross need to be turned in by end of day Wednesday.

PLEASE PRAY FOR...

Wendy Cieczka as she recovers from surgery.

The family of Shirley Alton as they continue to grieve her loss.

Our members facing long term health concerns: Betty Schneider, Florence Rossmann, Jeanne, Bob Modrow, Myrna & Jim DeCamp and Mark Wanggaard.

UPCOMING WORSHIP VOLUNTEERS

May 19 - 8am

Worship Asst: Linda Henkel
Reader: Steve Gaskill
Ushers: Joe Kiemen,
Grace Holm
Communion Asst:
Grace Holm

May 19 - 10am

Worship Asst: Linda Henkel
Reader: Ashleigh Henrichs
Ushers: Aaron Kozlik,
Colin McKenna
Communion Asst:
Colin & Connie Gardner.
Sandy Georgeson
Power Point Tech:
Maddie Baumgardt
Sound Tech:
Chuck Petrach
Livestream Tech:
Heather Keszler

May 26-9:30am

Worship Asst: Stacey Robe
Ushers: Connie Gardner,
Joyce Christopherson
Power Point Tech:
Jakob Mohalley
Sound Tech:
Chris Mohalley
Livestream Tech:
Heather Keszler







Our first Men's Ministry Gathering will take place on May 29 at 6PM in our Fellowship Hall. We will gather for a time of Food, Fellowship, and Faith. We will gather to discuss what it means to be a "Man after God's own Heart". Through the story of David and through the story of our own lives we will learn who God has created and called us to be in the world! CLICK on the link below to sign up.

https://lcrracine.flocknote.com/signup/165923



NEIGHBORHOOD CAMP

Neighborhood Camp will be June 24 - July 25. Camp is held Monday -Thursday from 9am-3pm. Camp is for children ages 6-11. They are in real need of interns (counselors). Interns need to be 16 years old through college age. Interns are a paid position. Volunteers are also help needed to the interns throughout the day. The volunteers can be 13-14 years old. Camper and intern applications can be found at https://neighborhoodcampracine.o rg/. For questions, contact Alyssa 262-497-9344 or Erica262-989-5409.



Many thanks to Steve Gaskill for designing, putting in the border, planting and mulching around the sign in front of our church. Now we can all enjoy watching the ornamental grasses and flowers grow around it.

A SINCERE THANK YOU

A sincere thank you and appreciation to all who helped us through the passing of our son-inlaw, Bartel. Your Bard prayers, condolences and kind words were of great comfort to us. A special thank you to Pastor John for your compassion as Brad was making his final arrangements. The kindness. compassion and love you showed all of us during this difficult time was of great comfort. God's blessings to all of you.

Harold & Grace Holm



Resurrection sponsors The Hospitality Centers Laundry Love program the second Wednesday of every month. We continue to collect monetary donations. Cash donations are preferred. Place donations in the box in the gathering area or in the offering plate. 4-6 volunteers are also needed from 3:30pm-5:30pm to help with the washing. It's a place where strangers become friends, people are known by name, hope is hustled, and the worth of every human being is acknowledged and celebrated.

To volunteer please contact Kris Hansen at krishans407@yahoo.com or call the office.

WHAT A GREAT SUNDAY AT RESURRECTION!

The Sunday School youth made Mother's day gifts.





"For what you have done I will always praise you in the presence of your faithful people. And I will hope in your name, for your name is good." Psalm 52:9

God is truly among us. Once again this congregation has shown its generous heart. Thank you for continuing to support our youth. The cake and pie auction raised over \$1600! We have met and exceeded our fundraising goal for the ELCA National Youth Gathering. This means you are already helping the next group of young people on their future mission trips.

Thank you to Carrie Black & Christy Cline for coordinating this event. To all the fabulous bakers, we are so very grateful to each and every one of you who donated your amazing sweets!







SEW & SEWS

It's spring cleaning time! The Sew & Sews are in need of flannel & cotton sheets and also cotton fabric. We've been making quilts for many organizations in our area including foster care, veterans, women's resource center and many more. We cannot continue to do God's work without your support. Please drop off any donations to the church office. We thank you for your support!

Happy Birthday!

5/17	Erica Adams	5/28	Johnny Anderson
5/17	Kevin Klemick	5/28	Owen Anderson
5/21	Kris Douglas	5/28	Natalie Benisch
5/24	Ashley Aldrich	5/28	Paul Rossmann
5/24	Garret Cieczka	5/28	Jennifer Skaar
5/24	Madeline Kuzniar	5/28	Samantha Skaar
5/25	Diane Borgardt	5/29	Bob Miller
5/25	Jane Schultz	5/29	Bonnie Rivest
5/25	Don VanderLeest	5/30	Jamie Doe
5/26	Audrey Studrawa	5/31	Nathan Black
5/27	Sue Bertelson		

Happy Anniversary!

5/17	Chris & Marv Campbell	27
5/20	Lynette & Fred Jacobson	29
5/25	Barb & Rick Steberl	50
5/26	Lori & Dave Wernicke	28
5/27	Edith & Aaron Kozlik	18
5/29	Barbara & John Blickle	31



SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE

Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings. Checks can be made out to LCR Scrip. If you have any questions contact Danielle at 262-989-1999.

LCR STAFF

Pastor John Anderson Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator 262-748-5055 262-637-7431 pastorjohn@lcrracine.org office@lcrracine.org